GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2543
TO BE ANSWERED ON 20" DECEMBER, 2021

Conversion of diesel and petrol vehicles to CNG and LNG
2543 Dr. V. Sivadasan:
Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:
(a) whether there is any support steps provided to the States by Government in converting diesel and petrol vehicles to CNG and LNG vehicles;
(b) if so, State-wise details of fund allocation for the purpose; and
(c) which are the States currently under consideration for fund allocation on the same?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

(SHRIRAMESWAR TELI)

(a): No Sir,
(b) & (c) : Does not arise.
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